Tow Rate Sheet
Apna Auto Inc. | TO-180-233-647

~ Basic Towing Services

Type and service Rate structure Description Amount
Basic tow: Towed vehicle up flat rate Providing basic towing services, based on the Gross $500.00
to 4,536 kg GVWR Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) of the towed vehicle.
Basic tow: Towed vehicle flat rate Providing basic towing services, based on the Gross $800.00
from 4,536.1 to 11,793 kg Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) of the towed vehicle,
GVWR
Basic tow: Towed vehicle flat rate Providing basic towing services, based on the Gross $2,000.00
more than 11,793 kg GVWR Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) of the towed vehicle,
Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Distance travelled by the Primary Tow Truck to: Reach $5.00
vehicle up to 4,536 kg GVWR the motor vehicle requiring towing, in excess of 10 km;

and Tow the motor vehicle to its destination. The first 10

km travelled by the Primary Tow Truck to the motor

vehicle requiring towing is not chargeable. Charges are

calculated based on each km or part thereof.
Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Distance travelled by the Primary Tow Truck to: Reach $8.00
vehicle from 4,536.1 kg to the motor vehicle requiring towing, in excess of 10 km;
11,793 kg GVWWR and Tow the motor vehicle to its destination. The first 10

km travelled by the Primary Tow Truck to the motor

vehicle requiring towing is not chargeable. Charges are

calculated based on each km or part thereof.
Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Distance travelled by the Primary Tow Truck to: Reach $10.00
vehicle more than 11,793 kg the motor vehicle requiring towing, in excess of 10 km;
GVWR and Tow the motor vehicle to its destination. The first 10

km travelled by the Primary Tow Truck to the motor

vehicle requiring towing is not chargeable. Charges are

calculated based on each km or part thereof.
International border per hour Time required for the tow truck driver to wait at an $150.00
crossing international border crossing while providing towing

services, Charges are calculated based on each 15-

minute period or part thereof,
Tolls and permits percentage of cost The value entered must not exceed 100. Use of a toll 100.00%

highway, toll bridge, toll ferry or tow-specific permit

required for the towing service.
Time of day premium per event Premium for dispatching a tow truck outside of regular $100.00

business hours, based on the initial time of dispatch.
This premium may only be charged once per vehicle
towed, even if multiple tow trucks are used to provide
the towing service,




~ Intermediate Towing Services

Type and service Rate structure Description Amount
Intermediate tow: Towed flat rate Providing intermediate towing services, based on the $600.00
vehicle up to 4,536 kg GVWR Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) of the towed
vehicle,
Intermediate tow: Towed flat rate Providing intermediate towing services, based on the $900.00
vehicle from 4,536.1 to Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) of the towed
11,793 kg GVWR vehicle,
Intermediate tow: Towed flat rate Providing intermediate towing services, based on the $2,500.00
vehicle more than 11,793 kg Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) of the towed
GVWR vehicle,
Consumables percentage of cost The value entered must not exceed 115, Use of single- 115.00%
use materials, products or devices required to clear the
highway, make the towing scene visible to drivers or
secure the motor vehicle and its contents in preparation
for towing.
Clearing debris or safe per hour Total time required for these activities, in excess of 30 $200.00
loading and securement minutes: Preparing the motor vehicle for towing,
including making mechanical adjustments and securing
or covering the motor vehicle and; Clearing debris, fallen
cargo or spilled material from a highway. The first 30
minutes spent on these activities is not chargeable.
Charges are based on each 15-minute period or part
thereof.
Stand-by time per hour Time spent when the tow truck driver is instructed to be $200.00
on stand-by for more than 15 consecutive minutes.
Charges are calculated based on each 15-minute period
or part thereof.
Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $5.00
vehicle up to 4,536 kg GVWR services.
Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $8.00
vehicle from 4,536.1 kg to services.
11,793 kg GVWR
Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $10.00
vehicle more than 11,793 kg services.
GVWR
International border per hour Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $150.00
crossing services.
Tolls and permits percentage of cost The value entered must not exceed 100. Must be same 100.00%
maximum rate as under basic towing services.
Time of day premium per event Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $100.00

services.




~ Advanced Towing Services

Type and service

Rate structure

Description

Amount

Tow Trucks: Fixed boom, 50
tons or higher

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$850.00

Tow Trucks:

tons

Fixed boom, 45

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck, Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$825.00

Tow Trucks:

tons

Fixed boom, 40

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$800.00

Tow Trucks:

tons

Fixed boom, 35

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$750.00

Tow Trucks:
tons

: Fixed boom, 30

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$700.00

Tow Trucks:

tons

Fixed boom, 25

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$650.00

Tow Trucks:

tons

Fixed boom, 20

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$600.00

Tow Trucks: Fixed boom, 15

tons

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$550.00

Tow Trucks: Fixed boom, 10

tons

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$500.00



Tow Trucks: Tow truck - no per hour Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced  $475.00
certified capacity, boom towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
capacity less than 10 tons, the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
or flatbed that can tilt to hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
load minute period or part thereof,
Equipment: Air cushions per event Use of air cushions required at the scene. Rates include $11,000.00
all related equipment and labour.
Equipment: Lighting/light per event Use of equipment required to illuminate the scene. Rates  $3,000.00
stand include all related equipment and labour,
Equipment: Roll-off bin per event Delivery and removal of a roll-off bin or similar waste $3,000.00
container at the scene as required. Rates include all
related equipment and labour.
Specialized vehicles: per hour Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to  $850.00
Backhoe loader provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments. Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.
Specialized vehicles: Front- per hour Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to  $850.00
end loader provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments, Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.
Specialized vehicles: Fork-lift per hour Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to  $350.00
provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments. Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.
Specialized vehicles: Skid- per hour Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to  $350.00
steer provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments. Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.
Specialized vehicles: per hour Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to  $350.00
Underground extraction provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments, Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.
Specialized vehicles: Dump per hour Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to  $450.00

truck

provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments. Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.




Specialized vehicles: Truck
tractor

per hour

Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to
provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments, Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.

$400.00

Specialized vehicles: Flatbed
trailer

per hour

Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to
provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments. Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.

$400.00

Specialized vehicles: Float
trailer

per hour

Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to
provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments. Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof,

$400.00

Specialized vehicles: Van
trailer

per hour

Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to
provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments, Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof,

$400.00

Specialized vehicles:
Incident response vehicle
with tools and materials

per hour

Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to
provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments. Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.

$400.00

Specialized vehicles:
Response vehicle with a 360
beacon/lamp

per hour

Time required for the operator of a specialized vehicle to
provide advanced towing services, based on the type of
vehicle, Rates include the use of the specialized vehicle
and any necessary attachments. Charges are calculated
based on a one-hour minimum for the first hour, and
then for each 30-minute period or part thereof.

$400.00

Labour: Casual labour

per hour

Time required for casual or specialized labour at the
scene to assist a tow truck driver or operator of a
specialized vehicle, or to restore the condition of the
roadway at the direction of police. Charges are
calculated based on a one-hour minimum for the first
hour, and then for each 30-minute period or part
thereof. This rate does not apply to tow truck drivers,
operators of specialized vehicles, or labour required for
air cushions, roll-off bins, or lighting equipment at the
scene,

$250.00

Labour: Specialized labour,
scene
supervisor/recovery/coordin
ator/health and safety
coordinator

per hour

Time required for casual or specialized labour at the
scene to assist a tow truck driver or operator of a
specialized vehicle, or to restore the condition of the
roadway at the direction of police. Charges are
calculated based on a one-hour minimum for the first
hour, and then for each 30-minute period or part
thereof. This rate does not apply to tow truck drivers,
operators of specialized vehicles, or labour required for
air cushions, roll-off bins, or lighting equipment at the
scene,

$500.00




Labour: Specialized labour,
mechanic

per hour

Time required for casual or specialized labour at the $500.00
scene to assist a tow truck driver or operator of a

specialized vehicle, or to restore the condition of the

roadway at the direction of police. Charges are

calculated based on a one-hour minimum for the first

hour, and then for each 30-minute period or part

thereof. This rate does not apply to tow truck drivers,

operators of specialized vehicles, or labour required for

air cushions, roll-off bins, or lighting equipment at the

scene,

Labour: Specialized labour,
rigger

per hour

Time required for casual or specialized labour at the $400.00
scene to assist a tow truck driver or operator of a

specialized vehicle, or to restore the condition of the

roadway at the direction of police. Charges are

calculated based on a one-hour minimum for the first

hour, and then for each 30-minute period or part

thereof. This rate does not apply to tow truck drivers,

operators of specialized vehicles, or labour required for

air cushions, roll-off bins, or lighting equipment at the

scene,

Third party services

percentage of cost

The value entered must not exceed 115, Any of the 115.00%
following services required to deliver advanced towing

services and provided to the operator by a third party:

Additional tow trucks, Specialized vehicles, equipment or

labour, Services to prepare the motor vehicle for towing,

Additional labour, Services or equipment requested by

emergency personnel,

Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $5.00
vehicle up to 4,536 kg GVWR services.

Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $8.00
vehicle from 4,536.1 kg to services.

11,793 kg GVWR

Kilometres travelled, towed per kilometre Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $10.00
vehicle more than 11,793 kg services.

GVWR

Tolls and permits percentage of cost The value entered must not exceed 100, Must be same 100.00%

maximum rate as under basic towing services.

Time of day premium per event Must be same maximum rate as under basic towing $100.00
services.
Consumables percentage of cost The value entered must not exceed 115, Must be same 115.00%

maximum rate as under intermediate towing services,

Tow Trucks: Rotator boom, per hour Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced  $1,600.00
75 tons or higher towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of

the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-

hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-

minute period or part thereof,
Tow Trucks: Rotator boom, per hour Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced  $1,500.00

70 tons

towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,




Tow Trucks: Rotator boom,
65 tons

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$1,400.00

Tow Trucks: Rotator boom,
60 tons

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$1,300.00

Tow Trucks: Rotator boom,
55 tons

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$1,200.00

Tow Trucks: Rotator boom,
50 tons

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$1,100.00

Tow Trucks: Rotator boom,
45 tons

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$1,000.00

Tow Trucks: Rotator boom,
40 tons

per hour

Time required for a tow truck driver to provide advanced
towing services, based on the closest certified capacity of
the tow truck. Charges are calculated based on a one-
hour minimum for the first hour, and then for each 30-
minute period or part thereof,

$950.00




